
Champion and Res Bred and Owned  Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CHAMP 9783-10 MAX HEIMER, MO 371-9 3 CRY ABOUT IT 379-1 0 TRAIN STATION 334-2 12/5/24 322 MAX HEIMER, MO 1.56
RES 9536-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN 1--5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/6/24 308 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 1.50

Top 10 Bred and Owned  Berkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

Champ 9091-10 JACKSON CHRISTY, OH 3--15 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 0 COUNTRY BOY 55-3 12/2/24 257 JACKSON AND MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH 1.22

Res 9282-20 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 27-6 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 2 HOT HEAD 2-5 12/2/24 243 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 1.16

3rd 9137-10 ISABELL DOHERTY, WI 10--6 HH RULE THE ROOST 112-1 2SS SHOTS FIRED 12/12/24 248 ISABELL DOHERTY, WI 1.24

4th 9713-20 AVA VALLERY, OH 12--6 4 RULE THE ROOST 112-1 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 1/1/25 212 AVA VALLERY, OH 1.18

5th 9350-10 COLE JOYCE, IN 1--2 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 12/3/24 293 KAYLYN & COLE JOYCE, IN 1.40

6th 9174-10 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN 170-3 4 TOP SHELF 16-5 1 HOUSE CALL 1-14 12/10/24 232 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN 1.15

7th 9453-10 BAILEY MILLER, MO 15-2 3 TOP HAND  13-9 1 FAIR WARNING 2-7 1/3/25 226 GAGE & BAILEY MILLER, MO 1.27

8th 9357-10 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 3--2 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 2 UNCENSORED 3-5 12/16/24 276 CORBIN, KASHEN & CLARA KENNEL, OH 1.41

9th 9713-10 AVA VALLERY, OH 9--7 2 HENHOUSE 54-8 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 12/21/24 213 AVA VALLERY, OH 1.12
10th 9007-10 TAYLOR ALEXANDER, IN 13-4 1CEL TOP FLIGHT 117-4 CDEC OVER THE TOP 17-4 1/1/25 209 TAYLOR ALEXANDER, IN 1.16

CLASS 1 BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 9282-10 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 9--9 4 SPECIAL TREATMENT 28-1 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 2/13/25 131 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 0.96
2 9600-10 WALKER MASON SCOTT II, FL 2--3 3 GRUS UNSURPASSED 30-2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 3/10/25 112 WALKER MASON SCOTT II, FL 1.00

CLASS 2 BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

3 9007-10 TAYLOR ALEXANDER, IN 13-4 1CEL TOP FLIGHT 117-4 CDEC OVER THE TOP 17-4 1/1/25 209 TAYLOR ALEXANDER, IN 1.16
5 9187-20 ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 8--7 3 GRUS UNSURPASSED 30-2 1 GRUS FILTHY ANIMAL 26-9 1/10/25 238 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.39
6 9188-10 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN 8--8 3 GRUS UNSURPASSED 30-2 1 GRUS FILTHY ANIMAL 26-9 1/10/25 222 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.30
4 9246-10 RAELEE HARRIS, WV 1--1 2 BLESSED 260-3 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 1/5/25 183 RAELEE HARRIS, WV 1.04
2 9453-10 BAILEY MILLER, MO 15-2 3 TOP HAND  13-9 1 FAIR WARNING 2-7 1/3/25 226 GAGE & BAILEY MILLER, MO 1.27
1 9713-20 AVA VALLERY, OH 12--6 4 RULE THE ROOST 112-1 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 1/1/25 212 AVA VALLERY, OH 1.18

CLASS 3 BEKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 9091-10 JACKSON CHRISTY, OH 3--15 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 0 COUNTRY BOY 55-3 12/2/24 257 JACKSON AND MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH 1.22
3 9137-10 ISABELL DOHERTY, WI 10--6 HH RULE THE ROOST 112-1 2SS SHOTS FIRED 12/12/24 248 ISABELL DOHERTY, WI 1.24
5 9174-10 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN 170-3 4 TOP SHELF 16-5 1 HOUSE CALL 1-14 12/10/24 232 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN 1.15
2 9282-20 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 27-6 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 2 HOT HEAD 2-5 12/2/24 243 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 1.16
4 9350-10 COLE JOYCE, IN 1--2 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 12/3/24 293 KAYLYN & COLE JOYCE, IN 1.40
6 9357-10 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 3--2 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 2 UNCENSORED 3-5 12/16/24 276 CORBIN, KASHEN & CLARA KENNEL, OH 1.41
7 9713-10 AVA VALLERY, OH 9--7 2 HENHOUSE 54-8 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 12/21/24 213 AVA VALLERY, OH 1.12



Top 10 Bred and Owned  Duroc Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CHAMP 9783-10 MAX HEIMER, MO 371-9 3 CRY ABOUT IT 379-1 0 TRAIN STATION 334-2 12/5/24 322 MAX HEIMER, MO 1.56
RES 9536-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN 1--5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/6/24 308 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 1.50
3RD 9379-10 KNOX V KNAUTH, IL 61-4 3 OUTCRY 39-6 1 WORK OF ART 13-2 12/25/24 268 KOLTON O & KNOX V KNAUTH, IL 1.43
4TH 9151-10 RHYLEE EICHHORN, OH 9--4 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 1/12/25 234 EICHHORN SHOWPIGS, OH 1.38
5TH 9783-20 MAX HEIMER, MO 378-5 4 NO MORE TEARS 18-3 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 1/13/25 208 MAX HEIMER, MO 1.24
6TH 9439-10 KYLIE MCGREW, IL 21-4 4 BET ON ME 11-2 1 CRY BABY 16-3 1/2/25 210 KYLIE & EMERY MCGREW, IL 1.17
7TH 9171-10 SCARLETT FARRER, IN 10--7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 WTX 312 312-1 1/10/25 216 SCARLETT FARRER, IN 1.26
8TH 9137-20 ISABELLE DOHERTY, WI 13-6 4 NO MORE TEARS 18-3 0 MAIN CHARACTER 4-4 1/2/25 250 ISABELLE & CHARLOTTE DOHERTY, WI 1.40
9TH 9512-10 COOPER OSTROM, MI 20-9 3 DIRTY DAN 140-4 2 MAIN DRAG 69-1 1/10/25 242 BRYCE R & COOPER OSTROM, MI 1.42
10TH 9677-10 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN 7--1 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 QUOTATION 98-1 1/10/25 235 ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN 1.37

CLASS 1 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 9114-10 MACKENZIE COX, NC 8--3 4 DAGGER 65-1 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 3/12/25 133 TRAVIS & MACKENZIE COX, NC 1.21
2 9490-10 ELLIE NELSON, KS 12--7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 STATEMENT DAY 318-2 2/1/25 173 ELLIE & EMMALYNN NELSON, KS 1.16
3 9681-10 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 12--5 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 3/10/25 144 GRACE/SETH/SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.29

CLASS 2 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

6 9056-10 MASON BOESKOOL, MI 2--2 2 BURST 63-4 0 GREEN BOTTLES 262-3 1/28/25 183 MASON & JOELLE BOESKOOL, MI 1.20
3 9171-10 SCARLETT FARRER, IN 10--7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 WTX 312 312-1 1/10/25 216 SCARLETT FARRER, IN 1.26
4 9386-20 LYDIA LAWSON, OH 17-3 3 GRUS COVER ART 35-3 2 DA VINCI 15-2 1/16/25 200 LYDIA LAWSON, OH 1.21
2 9439-10 KYLIE MCGREW, IL 21-4 4 BET ON ME 11-2 1 CRY BABY 16-3 1/2/25 210 KYLIE & EMERY MCGREW, IL 1.17
7 9457-10 COLTON MILLER, IN 22-4 4 DISTURBING THE PEACE 28-2 0 LONE RANGER  28-2 1/20/25 222 MASON/DYLAN/COLTON MILLER, IN 1.38
9 9511-10 OWEN OSTING, OH 27-7 4 DRUMROLL 18-8 2 DRS DONNIE RAY 22-2 1/8/25 207 OWEN OSTING, OH 1.20
5 9519-10 MCKENNA PALMENTERA, OH 1--10 3 SHUT EYE 148-2 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 1/18/25 197 MCKENNA & MATTOX PALMENTERA, OH 1.21
1 9783-20 MAX HEIMER, MO 378-5 4 NO MORE TEARS 18-3 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 1/13/25 208 MAX HEIMER, MO 1.24

10 9207-1 GRANT GOSNEY 1-1 3 PAVE THE WAY 7-2 0 GREEN BOTTLES 262-3 1/2/25 213 GRANT GOSNEY, OK 1.18
8 9785-10 NOELLA TITUS, OH 10--6 4 HAPPY DAYS 46-2 3 FAT TOE 20-1 1/22/25 191 NOELLA & EMMALYN TITUS, OH 1.20

CLASS 3 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

8 9056-20 MASON BOESKOOL, MI 1--1 3 OUTCRY 39-6 7 NEXT CHAPTER 6-4 1/12/25 232 MASON & JOELLE BOESKOOL , MI 1.37
1 9151-10 RHYLEE EICHHORN, OH 9--4 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 1/12/25 234 EICHHORN SHOWPIGS, OH 1.38
7 9457-20 COLTON MILLER, IN 18-7 4 STRAIGHT GAS 19-7 1 TCG KABOOM 47-6 1/12/25 235 MASON/DYLAN/COLTON MILLER, IN 1.39
2 9512-10 COOPER OSTROM, MI 20-9 3 DIRTY DAN 140-4 2 MAIN DRAG 69-1 1/10/25 242 BRYCE R & COOPER OSTROM, MI 1.42
6 9668-10 KAMBREE STOLLER, IN 1--7 4 TOSSIN HEAT 27-9 2 SGLD PICTURE PERFECT 9-6 1/23/25 230 KAMBREE STOLLER, IN 1.46
3 9677-10 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN 7--1 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 QUOTATION 98-1 1/10/25 235 ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN 1.37
4 9721-10 OLIVIA VORPAGEL, MN 23-1 4 BURNING HOT 38-4 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 1/4/25 245 VORPAGEL KIDS, MN 1.38
5 9725-10 ELLIE WARREN, IA 46-7 4 MAKERS MARK 65-2 2 KACHOW 5-2 1/4/25 241 WARREN KIDS, IA 1.36

CLASS 4 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 9137-20 ISABELLE DOHERTY, WI 13-6 4 NO MORE TEARS 18-3 0 MAIN CHARACTER 4-4 1/2/25 250 ISABELLE & CHARLOTTE DOHERTY, WI 1.40
4 9176-10 CARLY FOLEY, IL 1--1 3 BATTLE CRY 18-4 2 FIRST IMPRESSION 9-1 1/10/25 273 CARSON MAE & CARLY FOLEY, IL 1.60



5 9235-10 ALIANA HANKES, IL 6--6 3 OUTCRY 39-6 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 1/8/25 253 ALIANA HANKES, IL 1.46
3 9401-10 GRIFFIN LINN, MI 20-5 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 2 STATEMENT DAY 318-2 1/1/25 257 GRIFFIN LINN, MI 1.43
7 9414-10 NATALIE MANIER, IN 19-4 3 BURNIN ROSES 383-4 0 STAY IN YOUR LANE 20-2 1/8/25 267 NATALIE/COREY/LUKE MANIER, IN 1.54
2 9479-10 MILES MUSSER, IN 9--6 3 JUMPMAN 29-5 0 MAIN CHARACTER 4-4 1/9/25 267 RHETT/MILES/SAM MUSSER, IN 1.55
6 9513-10 BRYCE R OSTROM, MI 20-8 3 DIRTY DAN 140-4 2 MAIN DRAG 69-1 1/10/25 254 BRYCE R & COOPER OSTROM, MI 1.49
8 9561-10 CARTER RIGGS, IN 3--6 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 2 STATEMENT DAY 318-2 1/14/25 251 CARTER & KERRIGAN RIGGS, IN 1.50

CLASS 5 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

10 9068-10 COLSEN BRUBAKER, IN 5--3 4 NO MORE TEARS 18-3 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 12/22/24 272 CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 1.43
7 9168-10 AUBREIGH EWART, PA 2--1 3 NO LIMIT 269-5 3 FAT TOE 20-1 12/11/24 309 AUBREIGH EWART, PA 1.54
6 9235-20 ALIANA HANKES, IL 1--8 3 305 305-4 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 12/16/24 273 ALIANA HANKES, IL 1.39

11 9277-10 GRACE HERB, FL 1--7 2 RAISE THE BAR 37-2 1 SET THE CURVE 14-1 11/21/24 280 GRACE HERB, FL 1.27
3 9379-10 KNOX V KNAUTH, IL 61-4 3 OUTCRY 39-6 1 WORK OF ART 13-2 12/25/24 268 KOLTON O & KNOX V KNAUTH, IL 1.43
8 9434-20 MADISON MCCLURE, PA 1--1 3 GRUS SHUT OUT 5-1 2 GRUS RED RAGE 32-1 11/16/24 272 MACKENZIE/MADISON/MILES MCCLURE, PA 1.20
4 9502-10 KELTEN OLSON, IL 66-8 3 AND ONE 94-2 1 WORK OF ART 13-2 12/16/24 271 OLSON FARMS, IL 1.38
2 9536-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN 1--5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/6/24 308 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 1.50
5 9541-10 SUMMER RAKE, WI 2--1 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/12/24 295 SAMANTHA & SUMMER RAKE, WI 1.48
9 9625-10 TATUM SMITH, IN 7--8 3 BOLD STATEMENT 110-2 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 12/10/24 278 TATUM/CADEN/KYSON/RHETT SMITH, IN 1.38
1 9783-10 MAX HEIMER, MO 371-9 3 CRY ABOUT IT 379-1 0 TRAIN STATION 334-2 12/5/24 322 MAX HEIMER, MO 1.56

Top 10 Bred and Owned  Hampshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CHAMP 9624-10 CADEN SMITH, IN 8--6 4 HAMMER DOWN 9-7 2 VICE 28-1 12/14/24 250 TATUM/CADEN/KYSON/RHETT SMITH, IN 1.26
RES 9387-10 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 10--6 3 REACH AROUND 307-1 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 1/17/25 269 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 1.64
3RD 9001-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 5--1 2 SMALL TOWN  7-1 1 UNKNOWN SOLDIER 9-2 1/3/25 243 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.37
4TH 9172-10 BRODY FISHER, OH 9--7 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 DARE TO BE DIFFERENT 10-1 12/24/24 237 BRODY FISHER, OH 1.26
5TH 9218-10 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 3--6 4 SUPER SONIC 4-7 2 TOP GUN 345-1 1/2/25 236 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 1.32
6TH 9350-20 COLE JOYCE, IN 5--2 1 GRUS RUMBLE 21-3 0 HAT TRICK 36-1 12/22/24 269 KAYLYN & COLE JOYCE, IN 1.42
7TH 9221-10 OLIVER GRIPSHOVER, KY 3--4 3 REACH AROUND 307-1 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 1/11/25 188 OLIVER/AMELIA/OWEN GRIPSHOVER, KY 1.11
8TH 93067-10 CASH HONEYCUTT, MO 12--8 3 RUSHMORE 320-1 0 NO DOUBT 25-5 12/1/24 278 CASH OR COY HONEYCUTT, MO 1.32
9TH 9281-10 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 3--4 3 JACK RABBIT 219-2 6 WASABI 27-4 1/3/25 194 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 1.09
10TH 9220-10 AMELIA GRIPSHOVER, KY 3--6 3 REACH AROUND 307-1 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 1/11/25 181 OLIVER/AMELIA/OWEN GRIPSHOVER, KY 1.06

CLASS 1 HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 9297-10 RUBY HODNETT, AL 1--2 3 JOURNEY 38-1 8 BLACK PANTHER 5-5 2/4/25 141 ROSE & RUBY HODNETT, AL 0.97
1 9298-10 ROSE HODNETT, AL 1--1 3 JOURNEY 38-1 8 BLACK PANTHER 5-5 2/4/25 152 ROSE & RUBY HODNETT, AL 1.04

CLASS 2 HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

7 9000-10 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 7--3 4 SUPER SONIC 4-7 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/15/25 246 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.48
2 9001-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 5--1 2 SMALL TOWN  7-1 1 UNKNOWN SOLDIER 9-2 1/3/25 243 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.37
8 9208-30 MARLEE GRAF, IN 3--11 3 END ZONE 217-3 2 ROCK OF AGES 64-2 1/1/25 236 GRAF GIRLS, IN 1.31
3 9218-10 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 3--6 4 SUPER SONIC 4-7 2 TOP GUN 345-1 1/2/25 236 RYLEE GRINSTEAD, IN 1.32
6 9220-10 AMELIA GRIPSHOVER, KY 3--6 3 REACH AROUND 307-1 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 1/11/25 181 OLIVER/AMELIA/OWEN GRIPSHOVER, KY 1.06
4 9221-10 OLIVER GRIPSHOVER, KY 3--4 3 REACH AROUND 307-1 1 CUSS A LITTLE 324-4 1/11/25 188 OLIVER/AMELIA/OWEN GRIPSHOVER, KY 1.11
5 9281-10 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 3--4 3 JACK RABBIT 219-2 6 WASABI 27-4 1/3/25 194 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 1.09
1 9387-10 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 10--6 3 REACH AROUND 307-1 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 1/17/25 269 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 1.64

9453-20 BAILEY MILLER, MO 16-2 0 HOT TAKE 47-3 0 ONE AND DONE 13-5 1/5/25 230 GAGE AND BAILEY MILLER, MO 1.31



CLASS 3 HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 9172-10 BRODY FISHER, OH 9--7 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 DARE TO BE DIFFERENT 10-1 12/24/24 237 BRODY FISHER, OH 1.26
6 9187-30 ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 17-6 3 BLUE CHIP 15-4 1 DIRECT APPROACH 8-4 11/5/24 323 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.36
7 9188-30 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN 2--4 3 BLUE CHIP 15-4 9 VILLIAN 12-2 12/18/24 216 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.11
8 9188-40 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN 16-5 3 BLUE CHIP 15-4 1 DIRECT APPROACH 8-4 11/3/24 278 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.16
9 9208-40 MARLEE GRAF, IN 5--9 1 FREELANCER 42-2 2 HANDYMAN 25-6 12/25/24 241 GRAF GIRLS, IN 1.29
4 93067-10 CASH HONEYCUTT, MO 12--8 3 RUSHMORE 320-1 0 NO DOUBT 25-5 12/1/24 278 CASH OR COY HONEYCUTT, MO 1.32
3 9350-20 COLE JOYCE, IN 5--2 1 GRUS RUMBLE 21-3 0 HAT TRICK 36-1 12/22/24 269 KAYLYN & COLE JOYCE, IN 1.42
5 9387-20 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 5--2 3 RUCKUS 7-1 7 DANGER ZONE 22-3 12/18/24 185 ISAIAH LAWSON, OH 0.95
1 9624-10 CADEN SMITH, IN 8--6 4 HAMMER DOWN 9-7 2 VICE 28-1 12/14/24 250 TATUM/CADEN/KYSON/RHETT SMITH, IN 1.26

Top 10 Bred and Owned  Landrace Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CHAMP 9436-10 MAYA MCCOY, OH 28-2 3 BREWDOG 2-8 9 ON TRACK 55-7 12/5/24 271 MAYA MCCOY, OH 1.31
RES 9098-10 LYLA CLAUSON, IN 12--9 4 PAY YOUR BILLS 95-1 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 1/1/25 247 LYLA, TOBIAS & KIAREE CLAUSON, IN 1.37
3RD 9325-10 COOPER INSKEEP, IN 1--11 3 GRUS REFRESH 27-11 1 HAPPY HOUR 7-10 12/1/24 227 COOPER & DYLAN INSKEEP, IN 1.08
4TH 9086-10 COLE CARITY, OH 7--4 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2 9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/25 222 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.31
5TH 9067-10 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 11--2 3 HIGH AND TIGHT 11-7 0 LOMBARDI 5-1 1/5/25 232 CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 1.32
6TH 9541-20 SUMMER RAKE, WI 1--1 1 HAPPY HOUR 7-10 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 12/10/24 276 SAMANTHA & SUMMER RAKE, WI 1.37
7TH 9281-20 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 13-3 2 MY PLEASURE 3-1 1 TRACK RECORD 107-5 2/19/25 108 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 0.82
8TH 9386-10 LYDIA LAWSON , OH 6--3 3 WILDCAT 17-9 1 CRACKER JACK 16-2 12/18/24 220 LYDIA LAWSON, OH 1.13
9TH 9086-10 COLE CARITY, OH 7--5 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2 9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/25 203 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.20
10TH 9208-20 MARLEE GRAF, IN 6--5 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 3 AFTER HOURS 15-1 1/13/25 200 GRAF GIRLS, IN 1.19

CLASS 1 LANDRACE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

3 9067-10 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 11--2 3 HIGH AND TIGHT 11-7 0 LOMBARDI 5-1 1/5/25 232 CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN 1.32
5 9086-10 COLE CARITY, OH 7--5 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2 9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/25 203 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.20
2 9086-10 COLE CARITY, OH 7--4 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2 9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/25 222 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.31
1 9098-10 LYLA CLAUSON, IN 12--9 4 PAY YOUR BILLS 95-1 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 1/1/25 247 LYLA, TOBIAS & KIAREE CLAUSON, IN 1.37
6 9208-20 MARLEE GRAF, IN 6--5 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 3 AFTER HOURS 15-1 1/13/25 200 GRAF GIRLS, IN 1.19
4 9281-20 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 13-3 2 MY PLEASURE 3-1 1 TRACK RECORD 107-5 2/19/25 108 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 0.82

CLASS 2 LANDRACE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

5 9208-10 MARLEE GRAF, IN 2--5 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 2 HIGH HEAT 85-2 12/21/24 209 GRAF GIRLS, IN 1.09
2 9325-10 COOPER INSKEEP, IN 1--11 3 GRUS REFRESH 27-11 1 HAPPY HOUR 7-10 12/1/24 227 COOPER & DYLAN INSKEEP, IN 1.08
4 9386-10 LYDIA LAWSON , OH 6--3 3 WILDCAT 17-9 1 CRACKER JACK 16-2 12/18/24 220 LYDIA LAWSON, OH 1.13
1 9436-10 MAYA MCCOY, OH 28-2 3 BREWDOG 2-8 9 ON TRACK 55-7 12/5/24 271 MAYA MCCOY, OH 1.31
3 9541-20 SUMMER RAKE, WI 1--1 1 HAPPY HOUR 7-10 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 12/10/24 276 SAMANTHA & SUMMER RAKE, WI 1.37

Top 10 Bred and Owned  Yorkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CHAMP 9064-10 HUDSON BROWN, IN 1--6 3 LEGACY 20-7 0 ROOTS 8-6 12/1/24 300 HUDSON & EMERY BROWN, IN 1.42
RES 9480-10 RHETT MUSSER, IN 11--10 3 FACTS 45-2 0 WALKS ALONE 5-1 1/7/25 235 RHETT/MILES/SAM MUSSER, IN 1.35
3RD 9512-20 COOPER OSTROM, MI 16-7 4 ALL BY MYSELF 10-1 9 SHINE ON 26-8 1/3/25 265 BRYCE R & COOPER OSTROM, MI 1.49



4TH 9282-30 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 10--3 3 TOLD YOU SO 229-7 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/13/25 127 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 0.93
5TH 9620-10 GAVIN SINCLAIR, IN 27-2 3 SELF MADE 7-2 3 LEGACY 20-7 1/3/25 220 GAVIN & KATELYN SINCLAIR, IN 1.24
6TH 9553-10 WYATT REQUA, KS 14-6 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2 ALL BY MYSELF 24-5 2/21/25 122 WYATT REQUA, KS 0.95
7TH 9354-10 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 2--6 4 CAST AWAY 33-5 0 STRUT 24-4 2/11/25 179 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA 1.29
8TH 908]6-50 COLE CARITY, OH 33-6 3 TJ 17-8 2 PHIL 15-3 12/10/24 257 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.27
9TH 9086-40 COLE CARITY, OH 1--7 3 TJ 17-8 2 TJ 21-3 1/1/25 246 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.37
10TH 9453-20 BAILEY MILLER, MO 16-2 0 HOT TAKE 47-3 0 ONE AND DONE 13-5 1/5/25 230 GAGE AND BAILEY MILLER, MO 1.31

CLASS 1 YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

7 9086-30 COLE CLARITY, OH 10--6 TBRO DREAM BIG 25-2 WGW2 GRUS BAD COMPANY.OH 2/1/25 169 RUTH & COLE CARITY, OH 1.13
1 9282-30 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 10--3 3 TOLD YOU SO 229-7 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/13/25 127 HIGBIE KIDS, KS 0.93
3 9354-10 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 2--6 4 CAST AWAY 33-5 0 STRUT 24-4 2/11/25 179 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA 1.29
5 9354-20 MCKINLEY KAYSEN,IA 3--4 3 BIG HIT 58-7 9 AWESTRUCK 38-3 2/10/25 178 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN,IA 1.27
6 9354-30 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 1--10 3 SHAG 18-4 1 BURZ 22-1 2/10/25 191 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA 1.36
4 9356-10 CLARA KENNEL, OH 6--2 3 TURBO 94-1 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/3/25 173 CORBIN/KASHEN/CLARA KENNEL, OH 1.18
2 9553-10 WYATT REQUA, KS 14-6 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2 ALL BY MYSELF 24-5 2/21/25 122 WYATT REQUA, KS 0.95

CLASS 2 YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

12 9001-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 9--10 3 SELF MADE 7-2 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 1/15/25 197 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.19
4 9086-40 COLE CARITY, OH 1--7 3 TJ 17-8 2 TJ 21-3 1/1/25 246 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.37
7 9106-10 ADDYSON COOLEY, IN 12--2 3 TURBO 94-1 2 KAISER 36-5 1/9/25 165 ADDYSON COOLEY, IN 0.96

10 9187-20 ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 7--5 3 WALKS ALONE 11-8 0 STRUT 24-4 1/26/25 212 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.37
11 9188-20 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN 6---5 3 WALKS ALONE 11-8 9 COMMOTION 264-2 1/25/25 185 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.19

1 9480-10 RHETT MUSSER, IN 11--10 3 FACTS 45-2 0 WALKS ALONE 5-1 1/7/25 235 RHETT/MILES/SAM MUSSER, IN 1.35
2 9512-20 COOPER OSTROM, MI 16-7 4 ALL BY MYSELF 10-1 9 SHINE ON 26-8 1/3/25 265 BRYCE R & COOPER OSTROM, MI 1.49
8 9550-10 ALISON REEVES,OH 3--7 3 FACTS 45-2 1 FOOTPRINT 20-7 1/8/25 194 EMILY & ALISON REEVES,OH 1.12
3 9620-10 GAVIN SINCLAIR, IN 27-2 3 SELF MADE 7-2 3 LEGACY 20-7 1/3/25 220 GAVIN & KATELYN SINCLAIR, IN 1.24
9 9724-10 MASON WARREN, IA 50-6 3 UPSCALE 44-2 9 FUZZBUSTER 87-3 1/7/25 227 WARREN KIDS, IA 1.30
6 9740-10 RAYLEE WESTHOVEN, OH 15-5 2 GRUS COACH 35-1 0 KATMANDU 226-6 1/15/25 221 COLTON & RAYLEE WESTHOVEN, OH 1.33
5 9453-20 BAILEY MILLER, MO 16-2 0 HOT TAKE 47-3 0 ONE AND DONE 13-5 1/5/25 230 GAGE AND BAILEY MILLER, MO 1.31

CLASS 3 YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 9064-10 HUDSON BROWN, IN 1--6 3 LEGACY 20-7 0 ROOTS 8-6 12/1/24 300 HUDSON & EMERY BROWN, IN 1.42
2 908]6-50 COLE CARITY, OH 33-6 3 TJ 17-8 2 PHIL 15-3 12/10/24 257 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.27
3 9434-10 MADISON MCCLURE, PA 2--4 3 GRUS BACK TO BACK 1-6 1 GRUS RIVALRY 5-7 11/17/24 238 MACKENZIE/MADISON/MILES MCCLURE, PA 1.06
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